AGREEMENT FOR RELEASE AND WAIVER OF LIABILITY – ADULT (18 years of age & older)

I request permission to participate in cow, agriculture, and related activities at the International Society for Cow Protection sanctuary in Gainesville, Florida. I understand that any of these activities hold inherent risks even if I am a spectator or guest. I wish to participate in these activities knowing they hold risks to myself. I accept and assume all the risks of injury (including death) to me or my property.

In exchange for being permitted to participate in these activities, for myself, my heirs, guardians and legal representatives, I release and agree not to make or bring any claim of any kind against the International Society for Cow Protection, ISCOWP, its officers, directors, members, employees, or guests or any land owners and their children, landholders or other persons making property available for the International Society for Cow Protection (also termed as Releasees) for any injury (including death), to me or any damage to my property whether from anyone's negligence or not, or any other cause, arising out of my participation in cow, agricultural or related or unrelated activities; and I also agree if anyone makes any claims because of any injury to me (including death), or for any damage to my property , I will keep all those released by this agreement free of any damages or costs because of those claims. Furthermore, in connection with any attempt to recover losses incurred with the enforcement of this agreement, I agree to pay Releasee's attorney fees, reasonable costs and /or expenses for which expenditure is made or liability incurred by any Releasee, regardless of the outcome.

This document is meant to be a full and complete release from any and all liability that may arise during my participation in any and all activities at the International Society for Cow Protection, Inc. ISCOWP. I understand this release is effective from the date signed and shall not expire unless revoked by the International Society for Cow Protection, Inc. ISCOWP in writing. This release is given freely and voluntarily by the signee. My signature also authorizes International Society for Cow Protection, ISCOWP to use images and videos (of me and my family and friends) to promote the activities in which we participate on the ISCOWP's internet formats, hard copy promotional materials, and media formats. If any part of this agreement is found to be unenforceable by a court, such decision shall NOT affect the validity of the remaining portion, and the remaining portion shall be valid and in full force as if this Agreement had been executed with the invalid portion thereof eliminated.

(Signature)

(Date)

Print name

Please include a signed waiver for

each person visiting ISCOWP. Make

copies of this form if necessary.